

PO Box 520 | 16788 US Hwy 36 | Norton, Kansas 67654 Phone: 800-255-0104 | Fax: 877-877-7687 NewAgeIndustrial.com

GUARANTEES

Lifetime Guarantee - Rust and Corrosion

New Age Industrial Corporation, Inc. guarantees that the products listed in their most recent price list (casters, wheels, and other fastening devices excluded) will not rust or corrode for the period of time the original purchaser owns it, provided the products are used within the listed restrictions.

Lifetime Guarantee - Construction

The Lifetime Series, "Adjust-A-Shelf" Shelving and "Quick Change" Cantilever Shelving products are guaranteed for the LIFETIME of the original purchaser. They will be free from defects in material and workmanship and will not rust or corrode if used within the listed restrictions.

5-Year Guarantee - Construction

New Age Industrial Corporation, Inc. guarantees the original owner that its products will be free from defects in material and workmanship (when properly installed) for FIVE YEARS, provided the product has been used within the listed restrictions.

1-Year Guarantee - Construction

New Age Industrial Corporation, Inc.guarantees the original owner that its products will be free from defects in material and workmanship (when properly installed) for ONE YEAR, provided the product has been used within the listed restrictions.

Restrictions

- 1. Your New Age product must be used solely for its intended purpose.
- 2. Your New Age product must not be loaded beyond the product's published static load limit (capacity).
- 3. Your New Age product must be cleaned on a periodic basis every three to four weeks or be cleaned within accepted industry standards.
- 4. Your New Age product must be cleaned with a cleansing agent generally accepted by the industry and the label directions of the specific cleaning agent must be followed.

Claims must be filed in writing at:

New Age Industrial Corporation, Inc. 16788 US Hwy. 36 • PO Box 520 Norton, KS 67654

If requested, the damaged product will be returned to the above address at the owner's expense for inspection and approval.